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YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE YORK

Faculty of Graduate Studies

Scholarships, Internal and External, by Graduate Programme, 1996/97

Programme

Administrative Studies
Art History

Biology

Chemistry

Computer Science
Dance

Earth & Space Science
Economics

Education

English

Environmental Studies
Etudes Francais
Exercise & Health Science
Film and Video
Geography

History

Interdisciplinary Studies
Law

Math & Statistics
MBA/IMBA

Music

Philosophy

Physics and Astronomy
Political Science
Psychology

Social & Political Thought
Social Anthropology
Sociology

Theatre

Translation

Visual Arts

Women's Studies

Totals

No.
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York Graduate Science & Science & Commonwealth Other
Scholarships Scholarships Humanities Research Scholarships Scholarships
Amount No. Amount No Amount No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount
$3,000 3 $35,577 4 $45,808 0 $0 0 $ 4 $32,000
$9,000 2 $23,718 0 $ 0 $0 0 $ 0 $0
$27,000 3 $35577 0 $0 10 $157,000 1 $15,000 5 $19,500
$12,000 1 $11,859 O $ 3 $50,400 O $ 1 $2,000
$15,000 O $ 0 $ 4 $62,400 O $ 1 $5,000
$9,000 O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $0
$12,000 1 $11,859 O $ 0 $0 0 $ 0 $0
$13,500 O $ 1 $14,436 0 $0 1 $15,000 3 $14,000
$15,000 O $ 0 $ 0 $0 0 $ 0 $0
$48,000 7 $75,107 4 $57,744 0 $0 2 $30,000 4 $21,000
$36,000 6 $69,778 7 $93,834 0 $0 0 $ 8 $48,000
$3,000 O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $0
$9,000 O $ 0 $ 1 $15600 O $ 0 $0
$6,000 1 $11859 O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $0
$18,000 2 $23,718 2 $28,872 0 $ 0 $ 5 $23,500
$21,000 8 $90,919 9 $129,924 0 $ 0 $0 4 $31,865
$9,000 O $ 0 $ 0 $0 0 $ 0 $0
$20,000 O $ 1 $14,436 0 $0 2 $30,000 7 $59,000
$15,000 O $ 0 $ 1 $15600 O $ 1 $2,000
$21,000 5 $43,483 0 $ 0 $0 1 $15,000 13 $62,750
$15,000 1 $11859 5 $72,180 O $0 0 $ 3 $6,000
$15,000 2 $23,718 3 $43,308 0 $0 0 $0 2 $4,000
$12,000 4 $43,483 0 $ 5 $81,600 O $ 1 $2,000
$56,000 6 $71,154 12 $173232 0 $ 0 $0 15 $91,000
$55,500 14 $162,073 9 $120,488 6 $99,000 1 $15,000 10 $33,295
$25,000 3 $35,577 10 $144360 O $0 0 $0 2 $5,000
$24,000 5 $59,295 11 $156,911 O $ 0 $ 4 $16,000
$33,000 5 $59,295 4 $57,744 0O $0 0 $0 4 $11,000
$6,000 1 $11859 O $ 0 $0 0 $ 1 $2,000
$6,000 O $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $0
$12,000 2 $19,765 0 $ 0 $0 0 $ 4 $5,900
$28,500 5 $59,295 4 $56,541 0 $0 0 $0 4 $23,000
$609,500 87 $990,827 86 $1,209,818 30 $481,600 8 $120,000 106 $519,810
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Total
Scholarships

Amount

$116,385
$32,718
$254,077
$76,259
$82,400
$9,000
$23,859
$56,936
$15,000
$231,851
$247,612
$3,000
$24,600
$17,859
$94,090
$273,708
$9,000
$123,436
$32,600
$142,233
$105,039
$86,026
$139,083
$391,386
$485,356
$209,937
$256,206
$161,039
$19,859
$6,000
$37,665
$167,336

$3,931,555




