Fact Book

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ YORK

Faculty of Graduate Studies

Scholarships, Internal and External, by Graduate Programme, 1996/97

	:	York Scholarships	;	Ontario Graduate Scholarships		Social Science & Humanities		Natural Science & Research		ommonwealt scholarships		Other Scholarships		Total Scholarships
<u>Programme</u>	No.	Amount	No.	Amount	No.	Amount	No.	Amount	No.	Amount	No.	Amount	No.	<u>Amount</u>
Administrative Studies	1	\$3,000	3	\$35,577	4	\$45,808	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$32,000	12	\$116,385
Art History	3	\$9,000	2	\$23,718	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	5	\$32,718
Biology	9	\$27,000	3	\$35,577	0	\$0	10	\$157,000	1	\$15,000	5	\$19,500	28	\$254,077
Chemistry	4	\$12,000	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	3	\$50,400	0	\$0	1	\$2,000	9	\$76,259
Computer Science	5	\$15,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$62,400	0	\$0	1	\$5,000	10	\$82,400
Dance	3	\$9,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$9,000
Earth & Space Science	4	\$12,000	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	5	\$23,859
Economics	5	\$13,500	0	\$0	1	\$14,436	0	\$0	1	\$15,000	3	\$14,000	10	\$56,936
Education	5	\$15,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	5	\$15,000
English	16	\$48,000	7	\$75,107	4	\$57,744	0	\$0	2	\$30,000	4	\$21,000	33	\$231,851
Environmental Studies	12	\$36,000	6	\$69,778	7	\$93,834	0	\$0	0	\$0	8	\$48,000	33	\$247,612
Etudes Francais	1	\$3,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$3,000
Exercise & Health Science	3	\$9,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$15,600	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$24,600
Film and Video	2	\$6,000	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$17,859
Geography	6	\$18,000	2	\$23,718	2	\$28,872	0	\$0	0	\$0	5	\$23,500	15	\$94,090
History	7	\$21,000	8	\$90,919	9	\$129,924	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$31,865	28	\$273,708
Interdisciplinary Studies	3	\$9,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$9,000
Law	3	\$20,000	0	\$0	1	\$14,436	0	\$0	2	\$30,000	7	\$59,000	13	\$123,436
Math & Statistics	5	\$15,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$15,600	0	\$0	1	\$2,000	7	\$32,600
MBA/IMBA	7	\$21,000	5	\$43,483	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$15,000	13	\$62,750	26	\$142,233
Music	5	\$15,000	1	\$11,859	5	\$72,180	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$6,000	14	\$105,039
Philosophy	5	\$15,000	2	\$23,718	3	\$43,308	0	\$0	0	\$0	2	\$4,000	12	\$86,026
Physics and Astronomy	4	\$12,000	4	\$43,483	0	\$0	5	\$81,600	0	\$0	1	\$2,000	14	\$139,083
Political Science	18	\$56,000	6	\$71,154	12	\$173,232	0	\$0	0	\$0	15	\$91,000	51	\$391,386
Psychology	19	\$55,500	14	\$162,073	9	\$120,488	6	\$99,000	1	\$15,000	10	\$33,295	59	\$485,356
Social & Political Thought	8	\$25,000	3	\$35,577	10	\$144,360	0	\$0	0	\$0	2	\$5,000	23	\$209,937
Social Anthropology	8	\$24,000	5	\$59,295	11	\$156,911	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$16,000	28	\$256,206
Sociology	11	\$33,000	5	\$59,295	4	\$57,744	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$11,000	24	\$161,039
Theatre	2	\$6,000	1	\$11,859	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$2,000	4	\$19,859
Translation	2	\$6,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	2	\$6,000
Visual Arts	4	\$12,000	2	\$19,765	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$5,900	10	\$37,665
Women's Studies	10	\$28,500	5	\$59,295	4	\$56,541	0	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$23,000	23	\$167,336
Totals	200	\$609,500	87	\$990,827	86	\$1,209,818	30	\$481,600	8	\$120,000	106	\$519,810	517	\$3,931,555